504185619 01/19/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4232294

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW /	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIG			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name			Execution Date
ERMIS LABS, INC.(NJ)					01/05/2017
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	ERMIS	ERMIS LABS, INC. (NV)			
Street Address:	489 DE	489 DEVON PARK DRIVE, SUITE 315			
City:	WAYN	WAYNE			
State/Country:	PENNS	SYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19087				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ			Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ			Number		
		9180112	Number		
Property Typ Patent Number:)e	9180112	Number		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE)e				
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	De E DATA	(973)667-002 • the e-mail a			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	De E DATA	(973)667-002 • the e-mail a	23 address first; if that is a nsuccessful, it will be s		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA DATA be sent to if provideo	(973)667-002 5 the e-mail a d; if that is u 9736670052 jcarrino@car	23 address first; if that is a nsuccessful, it will be s rinolaw.com		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	(973)667-002 5 the e-mail a d; if that is un 9736670052 jcarrino@car JOHN CARF	23 address first; if that is a nsuccessful, it will be s rrinolaw.com RINO, ESQ.		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	(973)667-002 5 the e-mail a d; if that is un 9736670052 jcarrino@car JOHN CARF PO BOX 54	23 address first; if that is a nsuccessful, it will be s rinolaw.com RINO, ESQ.		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	(973)667-002 5 the e-mail a d; if that is un 9736670052 jcarrino@car JOHN CARF PO BOX 54	23 address first; if that is a nsuccessful, it will be s rrinolaw.com RINO, ESQ.		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA DATA be sent to if provided	(973)667-002 5 the e-mail a 5; if that is un 9736670052 jcarrino@car JOHN CARF PO BOX 54 OLDWICK, N	23 address first; if that is a nsuccessful, it will be s rinolaw.com RINO, ESQ.		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(973)667-002 o the e-mail a d; if that is un 9736670052 jcarrino@car JOHN CARF PO BOX 54 OLDWICK, N EL-ICT	23 address first; if that is a nsuccessful, it will be s rrinolaw.com RINO, ESQ. NEW JERSEY 08858		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(973)667-002 b the e-mail a c the e-mail a f that is u 9736670052 jcarrino@car JOHN CARF PO BOX 54 OLDWICK, N EL-ICT JOHN	23 address first; if that is a nsuccessful, it will be s rinolaw.com RINO, ESQ. NEW JERSEY 08858 IV-P-001		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(973)667-002 b the e-mail a c the e-mail a f that is u 9736670052 jcarrino@car JOHN CARF PO BOX 54 OLDWICK, N EL-ICT JOHN	23 address first; if that is a nsuccessful, it will be s rrinolaw.com RINO, ESQ. NEW JERSEY 08858 FV-P-001 CARRINO arrino/		

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

This Assignment of United States Patent (this "<u>Assignment</u>" is effective this 5th day of January, 2017, between Ermis Labs, Inc, a New Jersey Corporation, with an address of 100 Wood Avenue South, Suite 209, Iselin, New Jersey 08830, ("<u>Assignor</u>"), who is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent application and registration of the Patent: <u>Dermal</u> <u>Compositions Containing Gorgonian Extract</u> with Application Number: 13/044,311 and <u>Patent</u> <u>Number: 9,180,112</u>, and Ermis Labs, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, with an address of 489 Devon Park Drive, Suite 315, Wayne, PA 19087 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), who wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent therein for the continued use of the patent in commerce.

THEREFORE, for consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent: Dermal Compositions Containing Gorgonian Extract with patent registration number 9,180,112.

This Assignment shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey and may be amended or modified only by a written instrument signed by each party. This Assignment may also be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year written below.

SIGNED this, 5th day of January, 2017.

ASSIGNOR: ERMIS LABS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation)

- Carlos - C Matthew J/Allain

BY: /Matthew J/Allair Chairman

ASSIGNEE: ERMIS LABS, INC, (Nevada Corporation)

BY: 'Richard Ransom President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On this 5th day of January 2017, before me personally appeared Matthew J. Allain, known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

John Carrino, E99 Attorney at Law State of New Jorsey YOHN CARRINO, ESQ.

PATENT REEL: 041014 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 01/19/2017